its affiliates and controlling principals,
has average gross revenues that are not
more than $3 million for the preceding
three years. The SBA has approved
these definitions. An auction of Phase II
licenses commenced on September 15,
1998, and closed on October 22, 1998.
Nine hundred and eight (908) licenses
were auctioned in three different-sized
geographic areas: 3 nationwide licenses,
30 Regional Economic Area Group
(REAG) licenses, and 875 Economic
Area (EA) licenses. Of the 908 licenses
auctioned, 693 were sold. Companies
claiming small business status won: